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Analysis of polarimetric signatures of Arctic lead ice using data from AIRSAR and RADARSAT | 2008

Appendix E Summary of polarimetric signatures
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Analysis of polarimetric signatures of Arctic lead ice using data from AIRSAR and RADARSAT | 2008

Appendix F Polarimetric signatures for all transects

Type refers to ice type:

Type 1 Ice 1-2 day old (Icel)
Type 2 Ice 9-14 days old (Ice2)
Type3 Ice >15 days (Ice3)
Typed MY ice (Iced)

Type5 Ice 2-3 days old (Ice5)
Typeb Ice <1 day old (lce6)
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Analysis of polarimetric signatures of Arctic lead ice using data from AIRSAR and RADARSAT | 2008

Appendix G Combination of parameters over all incidence angels
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Analysis of polarimetric signatures of Arctic lead ice using data from AIRSAR and RADARSAT | 2008

Appendix H Combination of parameters in five different ranges of
incidence angles

Five different ranges of incidence angles: 8=30°-35°, 35°9-40°, 40°-45°, 45°-50° and 50°-55°
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Analysis of polarimetric signatures of Arctic lead ice using data from AIRSAR and RADARSAT | 2008

Appendix I Classification accuracies for different parameter
combinations
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34,2%
27,0%
27,0%
29,2%
29,2%
17,7%
17,7%
23,3%
23,3%
14,5%
45,7%
45,7%
45,0%
45,0%
16,7%
16,7%
39,6%
39,6%

Ice6
<1 day
2,5%
2,4%
2,4%
2,1%
2,1%
3,1%
3,1%
3,3%
3,3%
17,4%
17,4%
1,7%
19,0%
19,0%
16,7%
16,7%
1,5%
1,5%
21,1%
21,1%
54,8%
54,8%
61,0%
61,0%
13,4%
13,4%
60,6%
60,6%
15,5%
15,5%
64,3%
64,3%
61,1%
61,1%
53,7%
53,7%
3,3%
66,2%
66,2%
48,2%
48,2%
13,4%
13,4%
26,2%
26,2%

Overall
Error
21,6%
23,8%
23,8%
25,1%
25,1%
26,5%
26,5%
28,3%
28,3%
29,4%
29,4%
31,2%
31,6%
31,6%
33,3%
33,3%
34,1%
34,1%
38,6%
38,6%
38,7%
38,7%
40,0%
40,0%
41,2%
41,2%
41,2%
41,2%
42,2%
42,2%
42,4%
42,4%
43,3%
43,3%
44,4%
44,4%
44,7%
44,8%
44,8%
45,7%
45,7%
45,8%
45,8%
45,8%
45,8%



Param1l
\phi_{CHHVV}
\phi_{LHHVV}
CHH/CVV
LvVv
CHH/CVV
LHV
\phi_{PHHVV}
LHV
\phi_{CHHVV}
\phi_{PHHVV}
Lvv

LHV

LHH

LHV
\phi_{LHHVV}
LHV

LHV
LHH/LVV
LHH

LHH

Lvv

Lvv

LHH/LVV
LHH/LVV
\phi_{PHHVV}
CHH/CVV
\phi_{LHHVV}
LHH

Lvv

LHV
LHH/LVV
\phi_{CHHVV}

Param2
\phi_{LHHVV}
\phi_{CHHVV}
Lvv
CHH/CVV
LHV
CHH/CVV
LHV
\phi_{PHHVV}
\phi_{PHHVV}
\phi_{CHHVV}
LHV

Lvv

LHV

LHH

LHV
\phi_{LHHVV}
LHH/LVV
LHV

Lvv
LHH/LVV
LHH
LHH/LVV
LHH

Lvv
\phi_{PHHVV}
CHH/CVV
\phi_{LHHVV}
LHH

Lvv

LHV
LHH/LVV
\phi_{CHHVV}

Icel
1-2 day
60,9%
60,9%
63,1%
63,1%
51,4%
51,4%
56,6%
56,6%
56,5%
56,5%
59,1%
59,1%
66,8%
66,8%
68,0%
68,0%
64,2%
64,2%
82,8%
82,8%
82,8%
82,8%
82,8%
82,8%
60,2%
57,4%
63,4%
84,3%
85,5%
74,5%
85,7%
100,0%

Ice2
12 days
53,7%
53,7%
41,8%
41,8%
58,1%
58,1%
59,9%
59,9%
74,2%
74,2%
61,3%
61,3%
44,0%
44,0%
68,6%
68,6%
51,9%
51,9%
36,6%
36,6%
36,6%
36,6%
36,6%
36,6%
71,1%
76,2%
62,3%
36,1%
73,9%
82,2%
83,2%
87,1%

Ice3
>15 days
39,5%
39,5%
37,3%
37,3%
33,9%
33,9%
33,6%
33,6%
35,7%
35,7%
44,0%
44,0%
36,6%
36,6%
29,3%
29,3%
73,3%
73,3%
48,3%
48,3%
48,3%
48,3%
48,3%
48,3%
25,8%
39,8%
47,2%
43,7%
58,4%
79,6%
99,3%
83,3%

Ilced
MY ice
7,7%
7,7%
12,6%
12,6%
16,6%
16,6%
10,2%
10,2%
10,6%
10,6%
18,5%
18,5%
23,6%
23,6%
1,3%
1,3%
5,1%
5,1%
2,8%
2,8%
2,8%
2,8%
2,8%
2,8%
11,3%
17,3%
8,7%
34,4%
41,7%
47,7%
7,9%
18,4%

lce5
2-3 days
14,3%
14,3%
28,3%
28,3%
20,9%
20,9%
20,1%
20,1%
21,6%
21,6%
34,2%
34,2%
16,5%
16,5%
19,7%
19,7%
32,4%
32,4%
33,9%
33,9%
33,9%
33,9%
33,9%
33,9%
100,0%
44,2%
71,5%
21,6%
54,5%
19,2%
39,8%
15,7%

Ice6
<1 day
22,8%
22,8%
31,7%
31,7%
53,6%
53,6%
49,5%
49,5%
20,8%
20,8%
34,0%
34,0%
51,0%
51,0%
44,7%
44,7%
34,6%
34,6%
29,2%
29,2%
29,2%
29,2%
29,2%
29,2%
75,3%
76,9%
84,4%
67,7%
37,8%
51,7%
47,9%
19,7%

Overall
Error
46,1%
46,1%
46,1%
46,1%
46,5%
46,5%
48,0%
48,0%
48,2%
48,2%
50,2%
50,2%
51,0%
51,0%
52,8%
52,8%
52,9%
52,9%
53,8%
53,8%
53,8%
53,8%
53,8%
53,8%
55,6%
56,7%
58,0%
60,9%
69,3%
70,3%
73,9%
76,3%





